hearing loss in public senior secondary schools in Rivers State. It covered the concepts of 

hearing loss, various strategies for teaching students with hearing loss and teachers 

awareness of these strategies in public senior secondary schools. The study was carried out  

among teachers in the two Hundred and seventy eight (278) public senior secondary schools 

in Rivers State.

The research design for this study was the descriptive survey research design. It aimed at 

assessing the awareness of the strategies for teaching students with hearing loss in public 

senior secondary schools in Rivers state.